Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(V)
Maximum reverse
leakage current
IR@VWM
(µA)
(Note 1)
Maximum peak
impulse current
IPPM (A)
tp =10/1000 μs
Maximum clamping
voltage
VC@IPPM (V)
tp =10/1000 μs
Min. Max.
PGSMAJ10A PAX 11.1 12.30 1  10 5  23.5  17.0
PGSMAJ11A PAZ 12.2 13.50 1  11 1  22.0  18.2
PGSMAJ12A PBE 13.3 14.70 1  12 1  20.1  19.9
PGSMAJ13A PBG 14.4 15.90 1  13 1  18.6  21.5
PGSMAJ14A PBK 15.6 17.20 1  14 1  17.2  23.2
PGSMAJ15A PBM 16.7 18.50 1  15 1  16.4  24.4
PGSMAJ16A PBP 17.8 19.70 1  16 1  15.4  26.0
PGSMAJ17A PBR 18.9 20.90 1  17 1  14.5  27.6
PGSMAJ18A PBT 20.0 22.10 1  18 1  13.7  29.2
PGSMAJ20A PBV 22.2 24.50 1  20 1  12.3  32.4
PGSMAJ22A PBX 24.4 26.90 1  22 1  11.3  35.5
PGSMAJ24A PBZ 26.7 29.50 1  24 1  10.3  38.9
PGSMAJ26A PCE 28.9 31.90 1  26 1  9.5  42.1
PGSMAJ28A PCG 31.1 34.40 1  28 1  8.8  45.4
PGSMAJ30A PCK 33.3  36.8 1  30 1  8.3  48.4
PGSMAJ33A PCM 36.7  40.6 1  33 1  7.5  53.3
PGSMAJ36A PCP 40.0  44.2 1  36 1  6.9  58.1
PGSMAJ40A PCR 44.4  49.1 1  40 1  6.2  64.5
PGSMAJ43A PCT 47.8  52.8 1  43 1  5.8  69.4
PGSMAJ45A PCV 50.0  55.3 1  45 1  5.5  72.7
PGSMAJ48A PCX 53.3  58.9 1  48 1  5.2  77.4
PGSMAJ51A PCZ 56.7  62.7 1  51 1  4.9  82.4
PGSMAJ54A PRE 60.0  66.3 1  54 1  4.6  87.1
PGSMAJ58A PRG 64.4  71.2 1  58 1  4.3  93.6
PGSMAJ60A PRK 66.7 73.7 1  60 1  4.1  96.8
PGSMAJ64A PRM 71.1 78.6 1  64 1  3.9  103
PGSMAJ70A PRP 77.8 86 1  70 1  3.5  113
PGSMAJ75A PRR 83.3 92.1 1  75 1  3.3 121
PGSMAJ78A PRT 86.7 95.8 1  78 1  3.2 126
PGSMAJ85A PRV 94.4 104 1  85 1  2.2 137
PGSMAJ90A PRX 100 111 1  90 1  2.1 146
PGSMAJ100A PRZ 111 123 1  100 1  1.9 162
Notes:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse, per Fig. 3 and derated above TA=25°C per Fig. 2
2. Mounted on 5 x 5mm copper pads to each terminal
3. Lead temperature at TL=75°C